PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENESTHO INC.	03/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIMOS OU
Street Address:	Kase Estate, Haapse Village
City:	Harju County
State/Country:	ESTONIA
Postal Code:	74202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10491426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)449-0047

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-449-0044

Email: drubbone@hoffmanwarnick.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffman Warnick LLC Address Line 1: 75 State Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1486P02US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Merecki

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 1486P02US02_Signed Assignment \#page 1.tif\\ source = 1486P02US02_Signed Assignment \#page 2.tif\\$

OP \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 022906 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT

file No.:06381P0005BR02; 06381P0006CA02; 06381P0007EP02; 06381P0008RU02; 06381P0009RU02

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

GENESTHO INC.

hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, whose full post office address is 146 Colonnade Road South, Unit 1, Ottawa, Ontario K2E 7Y1, Canada did assign to

PRIMOS OU, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Estonia,

registration No. 10775765

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is Kase Estate, Haapse Village, 74202, Harju County, Estonia, all its right, title, and interest in the countries listed in Schedule A hereto in and to the invention relating to

A METHOD AND A LASER DEVICE FOR TREATMENT OF INFECTIONS

as described in the patents and applications listed in Schedule A hereto, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment has from at least February 28, 2009 been of full force and effect in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, in the said patents and applications and in any patents which may issue for the said invention in any of the said countries.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is P.O. Box 13002, Kanata, Ontario K2K 3C9, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

signed at OTOWN	, this 24 day of March, 2009.
GENESTHO INC. (Assignor) Per : Anticy: Act Signing Officer Name : Director	J. Ray L. WITNESS:
PRIMOS OU (Assignee)	2
Per : Authorized Signated Officer	Mallind.
Name : <u>FNDEL SIFF</u>	Many
Title: PRESIDENT Q (EU	WITNESS:

1

SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent or Application Number	Filing Date	Issue date
Brazil	PT 0306196.5	August 7, 2003	
Canada	2,515,304	August 7, 2003	
Europė	03 783 868.7	August 7, 2003	
Russia	2,333,021	August 7, 2003	September 10, 2008
United States	7,409,354	August 7, 2003	August 12, 2008